07/25/2017 504471391

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4518093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY ALLEN TURNER	07/10/2017
MARK DAVID MACKENZIE	06/29/2017
JOSEPH RAUL CORVISON	06/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JELLYFISH ART, LLC	
Street Address:	4801 JOHNSON ROAD, SUITE 10	
City:	COCONUT CREEK	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33073	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62192335
Application Number:	62255067
Application Number:	15159459
PCT Number:	US1642218

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)858-0008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305 858-8000

Email: igomez@malloylaw.com **Correspondent Name:** MALLOY & MALLOY, P.L. Address Line 1: 2800 SW THIRD AVENUE Address Line 2: HISTORIC CORAL WAY Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6496 / 1.536-B.16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIE S. MALLOY
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIE S. MALLOY/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2017

Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment Recorded#page1.tif source=Assignment Recorded#page2.tif source=Assignment Recorded#page3.tif source=Assignment Recorded#page4.tif source=Assignment Recorded#page5.tif

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is granted by Jeffrey A. Turner (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a United States citizen, having an address at, 4801 Johnson Road, Suite 10, Coconut Creek, Fiorida, 33073; Mark David Mackenzle (hereinafter also referred to as ASSIGNOR), a United States citizen, having an address at, 46777 70th Street N, Loxahatchee, Florida, 33470; and Joseph Raul Corvison (hereinafter also referred to as ASSIGNOR), a United States citizen having, an address at, 2620 SW 23th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33133.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, has made and/or contributed to the Invention(s) for an Aquarium intended primarily for Jellyfish, including a Kit and Methods relating thereto, for which one or more patent applications have been filed in the United States of America and pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty for foreign patent protection, as referenced in the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Jellyfish Art, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Florida, located at 4801 Johnson Road, Suite 10, Coconut Creek, Florida 33073, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) was and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention(s) and in and to said U.S. patent applications, and to any related patent applications (whether a continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, etc.), whether U.S. or foreign, including any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor and/or thereon; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A, and in and to any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part of said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, including the right to sue for all past and future damages related thereto.

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR further agrees to:

 execute all papers necessary, regarding any or all of the aforesaid patent application(s), and any continuing application(s) (whether a continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof or claiming priority thereto, whether U.S. or foreign, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient; and

1

2. execute all papers necessary, in connection with any proceeding inside the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office and/or its Patent Trial & Appeal Board, and/or any patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to any or all of the aforesaid patent application(s), and any continuing application(s) (whether a continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part), or reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof or corresponding applications therefor or claiming priority thereto, whether U.S. or foreign, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in providing or obtaining evidence and going forward with any such proceeding and/or patent enforcement action.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants the patent practitioners at MALLOY & MALLOY, P.L. associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 04219 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification (such as but not limited to filing details associated with any further Non-provisional application(s) that may be filed after the date this Assignment is executed) as may be deemed necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document, including as may be necessary with a foreign Patent Office.

ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent on any of the aforesaid application(s), or any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications thereof, to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successor, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this document has been executed by the Assignor, on the date under his/her name.			
Date: 7-10-20/7 Signature of Assignor: Jeffrey Allen Turner			
ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY NOTARY			
STATE OF Flow of Sis:			
On this 10 day of 501 2013 personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and			
who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his/her own			
free will and for the purposes-set forth. My Commission Expires:			
APPINL OLLIVIERE Notary Public, State of Florida Commission # FF 45997 My comm. expires Sept. 30, 2017			

REEL: 043085 FRAME: 0369

Date: 6/24/7 Signature of Assignor: Mark David Mackenzia

ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY NOTARY

STATE OF Flance SS.

COUNTY OF Brown SS.

On this 29 day of to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth

My Commission Expires: 11 /1, /201 9

JON P. SISSENT

My Commission Expires: 11 /1, /201 9

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this document has been executed by the Assignor, on the

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this document has been executed by the Assignor, on the date under his/her name.			
Date: <u>UNE 29 2017</u> Signature of Assignor: Joseph Raul Corvison			
STATE OF Flor La) COUNTY OF Brown) SS:			
COUNTY OF BOWAY)			
On this 29th day of 500 to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth. My Commission Expires: /1/1/26/9 Son P. Sheet through 1st State Insurance My Commission Expires: /1/1/26/9			

SCHEDULE A

Patent Applications

<u>Serial No.</u>	Filing Date	Title
62/192,335	July 14, 2015	Cylindrical Jellyfish Aquarium
62/255,067	November 13, 2015	Aquarium and Kit
15/159,459	May 19, 2016	Aquarium Housing for Viewing Aquatic Life Including System and Methods Associated Therewith (M&M File No. 1.536-B.16)
PCTUS1642218	July 14, 2016	Aquarium Housing for Viewing Aquatic Life Including System and Methods Associated Therewith (M&M File No. 4.212.16)

ME () ME

RECORDED: 07/25/2017